

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36491 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36460 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IPR SUIT (L) NO. 36404 OF 2024

Sapat International Private Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Niravi Consumer LLP & Ors., ...Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for the
Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Mr. Chinmay Pagedar, Mr. Ayush Tiwari,
Mr. Rajas Panandikar i/b Shekhar Bhagat for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 11th DECEMBER, 2024.

ORDER :

1. Matter is adjourned to 18th December, 2024 and shall be
placed under the caption 'ad-interim circulation'.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent shall file
Affidavit-in-Reply on or before 17th December, 2024.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2024.12.12
18:52:40 +0530

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]