

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36491 OF 2024
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 36460 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 36404 OF 2024**

Sapat International Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant/
Versus ... Plaintiff
Niravi Consumer LLP & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Hiren Kamod a/w Prabhakar M. Jadhav and Suchita Chavan
for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar a/w Chinmay Pagedar, Ayush Tiwari,
Shekhar Bhagat i/by Shekhar Bhagat and Neelaja Kirpekar for
Defendants.

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 6th JANUARY 2025**

P.C. :

. The learned counsel for the defendants submits that reply affidavit was served on the Advocate for the plaintiff and that the same can be e-filed and placed on record before this Court.

2. The reply affidavit of the defendants in the present applications shall be e-filed within one week from today. Rejoinder, if any, shall be e-filed on or before 16th January 2025.

3. List the application for further consideration on 27th January 2025 (High on Board).

MANISH PITALE, J.