



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6387 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.612 OF 2025

Sapat International Pvt Ltd

... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Niravi Consumer LLP and Ors.

... Respondents/Defendants.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate a/w. Hiren Kamod, Parver Sharma, Suchita Chavan i/by Prabhakar Jadhav for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar, Mr. Chinmay Pagedar, Mr. Ayush Tiwari and Shekhar Bhagat i/by Shekhar Bhagat and Neelaja Kirpekar for the Respondents/Defendants.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : May 05, 2026

P.C. :

1. Arguments are concluded. Reserved for judgment/order.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]